
Calvin (19-7) -vs- Hope (16-9)
02/27/26 at Cutler Event Center; Olivet, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Calvin 63

Hope 73

Date: 02/27/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 2,225
Site: Cutler Event Center; Olivet, Mich.
Referees: Larry Martin, Shane Smith, Todd Frazier

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Calvin 29 34 63
Hope 34 39 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jalen Overway * 37 4-12 0-2 7-9 2-12 14 4 2 4 1 0 15
02 Parker Swartz * 30 4-15 3-9 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 13
01 Trevin Winkle * 38 4-10 0-5 4-4 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 1 12
12 Jordan Scott * 21 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 0 6
05 Luka Ressler * 29 1-5 1-4 2-3 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 2 5
11 Zion Ruckard 29 3-5 2-3 3-3 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 11
00 JT McIllwain 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 Brady Ewing 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-53 8-26 19-23 4-28 32 23 11 12 3 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-22   36.36 % 5-12   41.67 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 10-31   32.26 % 3-14   21.43 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 18-53   34.0 % 8-26   30.8 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Orion Yant * 24 6-8 0-1 6-8 1-6 7 3 1 2 1 1 18
12 Marcus Wourman * 28 6-13 0-3 2-5 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 0 14
31 Brendan Cargill * 28 4-9 3-5 2-4 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 3 13
24 Parker Hovey * 29 1-6 0-3 6-8 0-6 6 4 2 0 2 1 8
10 Justice Mims * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Avery Sanchez 20 1-3 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 6
11 Carter Bishop 17 2-6 1-4 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 1 2 6
40 Sean Wesolek 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 5
44 Kyle Blauch 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
05 Charles Howell 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
32 Simon Neuhaus 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Sam Carlson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jared Ryg 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 5-23 22-33 7-34 41 22 7 10 4 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 2-15   13.33 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 10-22   45.45 % 3-8   37.50 % 16-24   66.67 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 5-23   21.7 % 22-33   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
01:18



1st Half Box Score
Calvin 29

Hope 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jalen Overway 18 1-6 0-2 2-3 0-6 6 1 1 2 1 0 4
2 Parker Swartz 12 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
1 Trevin Winkle 18 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
12 Jordan Scott 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
5 Luka Ressler 14 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1
11 Zion Ruckard 14 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
0 JT McIllwain 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 Brady Ewing 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-22 5-12 8-11 1-14 15 7 7 7 2 2 29
36.4 % 41.7 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Orion Yant 8 3-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 1 8
12 Marcus Wourman 13 6-10 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 12
31 Brendan Cargill 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
24 Parker Hovey 11 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
10 Justice Mims 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Avery Sanchez 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Carter Bishop 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
40 Sean Wesolek 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
44 Kyle Blauch 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Charles Howell 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
32 Simon Neuhaus 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Carlson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jared Ryg 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-34 2-15 6-9 5-16 21 11 4 4 1 4 34
38.2 % 13.3 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Calvin 34

Hope 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jalen Overway 19 3-6 0-0 5-6 2-6 8 3 1 2 0 0 11
2 Parker Swartz 18 2-9 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
1 Trevin Winkle 20 3-7 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 8
12 Jordan Scott 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
5 Luka Ressler 15 1-3 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
11 Zion Ruckard 15 1-2 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
0 JT McIllwain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brady Ewing 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 3-14 11-12 3-14 17 16 4 5 1 1 34
32.3 % 21.4 % 91.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Orion Yant 16 3-4 0-0 4-6 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 0 10
12 Marcus Wourman 15 0-3 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
31 Brendan Cargill 15 3-6 2-3 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 10
24 Parker Hovey 18 1-2 0-1 4-6 0-3 3 2 1 0 2 1 6
10 Justice Mims 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Avery Sanchez 10 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
11 Carter Bishop 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 5
40 Sean Wesolek 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kyle Blauch 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Charles Howell 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Simon Neuhaus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jared Ryg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-22 3-8 16-24 2-18 20 11 3 6 3 3 39
45.5 % 37.5 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Calvin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope
GOOD 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 19:38 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by RESSLER,LUKA --

19:15 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WINKLE,TREVIN 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WOURMAN,MARCUS
18:43 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOURMAN,MARCUS
18:34 FOUL  by MIMS,JUSTICE

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JORDAN 18:27
18:26 STEAL  by CARGILL,BRENDAN
18:22 MISS 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by RESSLER,LUKA --
MISS LAYUP by SWARTZ,PARKER 18:15

18:15 BLOCK  by YANT,ORION
-- REBOUND DEF by HOVEY,PARKER

18:06 MISS LAYUP by HOVEY,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JUSTICE

18:03 TURNOVER  by MIMS,JUSTICE
STEAL  by RESSLER,LUKA 18:02
TURNOVER  by OVERWAY,JALEN 17:55
SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 17:55
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 17:55

17:39 MISS 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by WINKLE,TREVIN --
MISS JUMPER by RESSLER,LUKA 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WOURMAN,MARCUS
17:12 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
17:05 FOUL  by WOURMAN,MARCUS

GOOD FT by RUCKARD,ZION 17:05 4-6 H 2
GOOD FT by RUCKARD,ZION 17:05 5-6 H 1

16:46 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by OVERWAY,JALEN 16:33

16:33 STEAL  by YANT,ORION
FOUL  by RUCKARD,ZION 16:28

16:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:28 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by YANT,ORION
16:28 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by YANT,ORION
16:28 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
16:28 SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by SWARTZ,PARKER 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOVEY,PARKER

SUB IN by EWING,BRADY 15:56
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER 15:56

15:56 SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN
15:56 SUB OUT by YANT,ORION

FOUL  by EWING,BRADY 15:42
15:25 MISS LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTICE

BLOCK  by EWING,BRADY 15:25
-- REBOUND OFF by IHME,NEAL

15:13 MISS 3PTR by HOVEY,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by OVERWAY,JALEN(in the paint) 15:09 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by RESSLER,LUKA --

14:57 MISS 3PTR by WESOLEK,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by RUCKARD,ZION --

14:48 FOUL  by WESOLEK,SEAN
SUB IN by SWARTZ,PARKER 14:48
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 14:48



SUB OUT by EWING,BRADY 14:48
SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION 14:48

14:48 SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER
14:48 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
14:48 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
14:48 SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN
14:48 SUB OUT by HOVEY,PARKER
14:48 SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE

MISS 3PTR by RESSLER,LUKA 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CARTER

14:23 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WINKLE,TREVIN 14:06 9-12 H 3

13:43 MISS 3PTR by WESOLEK,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --

13:39 FOUL  by HOWELL,CHARLES
SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 13:39
SUB IN by EWING,BRADY 13:39
SUB OUT by RESSLER,LUKA 13:39
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER 13:39
ASSIST  by EWING,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JORDAN 13:26 12-12

13:06 TURNOVER  by WOURMAN,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by OVERWAY,JALEN 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SWARTZ,PARKER 12:36
SUB OUT by OVERWAY,JALEN 12:36

12:36 SUB IN by HOVEY,PARKER
12:36 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
12:23 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by WINKLE,TREVIN 12:02
12:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:00 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
12:00 SUB IN by YANT,ORION
12:00 SUB OUT by WESOLEK,SEAN
12:00 SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
11:45 MISS LAYUP by HOVEY,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by EWING,BRADY --
MISS LAYUP by RUCKARD,ZION 11:17
REBOUND OFF by EWING,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CARTER
11:04 MISS 3PTR by HOVEY,PARKER

-- REBOUND OFF by YANT,ORION
10:59 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JORDAN 10:31
10:31 STEAL  by BISHOP,CARTER
10:23 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by WINKLE,TREVIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:18
SUB IN by RESSLER,LUKA 10:18
SUB IN by MCILLWAIN,JT 10:18
SUB IN by OVERWAY,JALEN 10:18
SUB OUT by EWING,BRADY 10:18
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 10:18
SUB OUT by WINKLE,TREVIN 10:18

10:18 SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN
10:18 SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON
10:18 SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN
10:18 SUB OUT by HOVEY,PARKER
10:18 SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER
10:18 SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES
10:04 FOUL  by YANT,ORION



GOOD 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 09:59 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by RUCKARD,ZION --

09:40 MISS 3PTR by YANT,ORION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SWARTZ,PARKER 09:37
09:29 TURNOVER  by YANT,ORION

MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN

08:44 MISS LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WESOLEK,SEAN

08:44 15-18 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by WESOLEK,SEAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OVERWAY,JALEN 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
08:05 TURNOVER  by CARGILL,BRENDAN

STEAL  by RESSLER,LUKA 08:04
08:00 FOUL  by YANT,ORION
08:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WINKLE,TREVIN 08:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 08:00
SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION 08:00
SUB OUT by MCILLWAIN,JT 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
08:00 SUB IN by HOVEY,PARKER
08:00 SUB OUT by YANT,ORION
08:00 SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON

MISS LAYUP by OVERWAY,JALEN 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HOVEY,PARKER

07:25 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WESOLEK,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by HOVEY,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by WINKLE,TREVIN 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WOURMAN,MARCUS

06:53 MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:52 FOUL  by HOVEY,PARKER
GOOD FT by WINKLE,TREVIN 06:52 16-21 H 5
GOOD FT by WINKLE,TREVIN 06:52 17-21 H 4
SUB IN by MCILLWAIN,JT 06:52
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER
06:52 SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM
06:52 SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN
06:52 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
06:26 17-23 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by RESSLER,LUKA 06:26
06:26 MISS FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 06:26
SUB OUT by MCILLWAIN,JT 06:26
GOOD 3PTR by RUCKARD,ZION 06:07 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,PARKER --
FOUL  by SWARTZ,PARKER 05:40

05:40 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by HOVEY,PARKER
05:40 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by HOVEY,PARKER

SUB IN by EWING,BRADY 05:40
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
05:40 SUB OUT by HOVEY,PARKER
05:24 FOUL  by WESOLEK,SEAN

GOOD FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 05:24 21-25 H 4
GOOD FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 05:24 22-25 H 3
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 05:24
SUB OUT by RESSLER,LUKA 05:24



05:08 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:42 SUB IN by BLAUCH,KYLE
04:42 SUB OUT by WESOLEK,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by OVERWAY,JALEN 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,SAM

04:09 22-27 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLAUCH,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,CHARLES

03:52 FOUL  by BLAUCH,KYLE
03:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AVERY

SUB IN by RESSLER,LUKA 03:52
SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN
03:52 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
03:52 SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
03:52 SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM
03:30 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JORDAN --
03:24 FOUL  by HOWELL,CHARLES

GOOD FT by RESSLER,LUKA 03:24 23-27 H 4
MISS FT by RESSLER,LUKA 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AVERY
03:24 SUB IN by HOVEY,PARKER
03:24 SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES
03:13 23-30 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN

-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AVERY
TURNOVER  by EWING,BRADY 02:55

02:55 STEAL  by BISHOP,CARTER
FOUL  by SCOTT,JORDAN 02:51

02:51 MISS FT by BISHOP,CARTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:51 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by BISHOP,CARTER
SUB IN by MCILLWAIN,JT 02:51
SUB OUT by EWING,BRADY 02:51

02:37 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:35 FOUL  by HOVEY,PARKER
GOOD FT by MCILLWAIN,JT 02:35 24-31 H 7
MISS FT by MCILLWAIN,JT 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CARTER
SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 02:35
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON
02:35 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
02:35 SUB OUT by HOVEY,PARKER
02:35 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
02:13 MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by WINKLE,TREVIN --
MISS LAYUP by OVERWAY,JALEN 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAUCH,KYLE
01:44 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,CARTER

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAUCH,KYLE
01:41 MISS LAYUP by BLAUCH,KYLE

BLOCK  by OVERWAY,JALEN 01:41
REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUCKARD,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:33 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by OVERWAY,JALEN --

01:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:12 MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAUCH,KYLE



FOUL  by OVERWAY,JALEN 01:12
01:12 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by BLAUCH,KYLE
01:12 MISS FT by BLAUCH,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
01:12 SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM
01:12 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
01:12 SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON
01:12 SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER

TURNOVER  by MCILLWAIN,JT 01:03
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 01:03
SUB OUT by MCILLWAIN,JT 01:03

01:03 SUB IN by RYG,JARED
01:03 SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM
00:50 26-34 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JORDAN 00:27 29-34 H 5
ASSIST  by WINKLE,TREVIN --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by RYG,JARED
REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Calvin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JORDAN 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WOURMAN,MARCUS
19:25 MISS LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by WINKLE,TREVIN 19:20

19:17 STEAL  by HOVEY,PARKER
19:07 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OVERWAY,JALEN 18:53
18:53 BLOCK  by HOVEY,PARKER

-- REBOUND DEF by HOVEY,PARKER
FOUL  by OVERWAY,JALEN 18:45

18:45 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by YANT,ORION
18:45 MISS FT by YANT,ORION

REBOUND DEF by WINKLE,TREVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 18:32 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by WINKLE,TREVIN --
FOUL  by SCOTT,JORDAN 18:16

18:03 MISS LAYUP by YANT,ORION
REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION
FOUL  by SCOTT,JORDAN 17:25

17:25 MISS FT by HOVEY,PARKER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:25 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by HOVEY,PARKER
SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 17:25
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 17:25

17:21 32-41 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN
16:59 FOUL  by CARGILL,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by WINKLE,TREVIN 16:59 33-41 H 8
GOOD FT by WINKLE,TREVIN 16:59 34-41 H 7

16:42 MISS 3PTR by HOVEY,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WINKLE,TREVIN(in the paint) 16:23 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by RESSLER,LUKA --

16:07 MISS LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by RESSLER,LUKA --
GOOD LAYUP by OVERWAY,JALEN(in the paint) 15:59 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,PARKER --



15:39 38-43 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RUCKARD,ZION 15:12

15:12 STEAL  by CARGILL,BRENDAN
FOUL  by SWARTZ,PARKER 15:12

15:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by EWING,BRADY 15:12
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER 15:12

15:12 SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN
15:12 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
15:12 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
15:12 SUB OUT by YANT,ORION
15:12 SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
15:12 SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE
15:03 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by WINKLE,TREVIN(in the paint) 14:50 40-43 H 3
14:34 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN

-- ASSIST  by HOVEY,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by RESSLER,LUKA 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
14:03 MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by WINKLE,TREVIN 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,CHARLES
FOUL  by RESSLER,LUKA 13:24
SUB IN by SWARTZ,PARKER 13:24
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 13:24
SUB OUT by RESSLER,LUKA 13:24
SUB OUT by OVERWAY,JALEN 13:24

13:24 SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER
13:24 SUB IN by YANT,ORION
13:24 SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN
13:24 SUB OUT by HOVEY,PARKER
13:08 TURNOVER  by YANT,ORION
13:00 FOUL  by BISHOP,CARTER

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JORDAN 12:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,CHARLES

12:33 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,CHARLES
BLOCK  by EWING,BRADY 12:33
REBOUND DEF by EWING,BRADY --

12:27 FOUL  by BISHOP,CARTER
12:27 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
12:27 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
12:14 FOUL  by WESOLEK,SEAN

GOOD FT by SWARTZ,PARKER 12:14 41-46 H 5
GOOD FT by SWARTZ,PARKER 12:14 42-46 H 4

12:14 SUB IN by HOVEY,PARKER
12:14 SUB OUT by WESOLEK,SEAN
11:59 MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by RUCKARD,ZION --
11:54 FOUL  by BISHOP,CARTER
11:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by OVERWAY,JALEN 11:54
SUB OUT by EWING,BRADY 11:54

11:54 SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN
11:54 SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER

MISS LAYUP by OVERWAY,JALEN 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION

11:24 MISS LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by SWARTZ,PARKER 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION
10:47 TURNOVER  by CARGILL,BRENDAN



MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JORDAN 10:28
REBOUND OFF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by OVERWAY,JALEN(in the paint) 10:26 44-46 H 2

10:00 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SWARTZ,PARKER 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,CHARLES
09:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by RESSLER,LUKA 09:36
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 09:36

09:36 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
09:36 SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN
09:36 SUB OUT by YANT,ORION
09:36 SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES
09:27 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
09:14 FOUL  by WESOLEK,SEAN
09:14 SUB IN by BLAUCH,KYLE
09:14 SUB OUT by WESOLEK,SEAN

TURNOVER  by OVERWAY,JALEN 09:02
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 09:02
SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION 09:02

09:02 SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER
09:02 SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
08:49 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,CARTER

-- REBOUND OFF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
08:45 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JORDAN 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CARTER

08:18 44-53 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,CARTER
-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AVERY

07:55 FOUL  by BLAUCH,KYLE
MISS FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 07:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 07:55 45-53 H 8

07:30 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AVERY
STEAL  by WINKLE,TREVIN 07:29
GOOD LAYUP by WINKLE,TREVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:25 47-53 H 6
FOUL  by SCOTT,JORDAN 07:06
SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 07:06
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 07:06

07:06 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
07:06 SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN
06:54 MISS LAYUP by BLAUCH,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:54 SUB IN by YANT,ORION
06:54 SUB OUT by BLAUCH,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HOVEY,PARKER

FOUL  by WINKLE,TREVIN 06:27
06:27 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by HOVEY,PARKER
06:27 MISS FT by HOVEY,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SWARTZ,PARKER(in the paint) 06:08 49-54 H 5

06:08 FOUL  by HOVEY,PARKER
GOOD FT by RUCKARD,ZION 06:08 50-54 H 4

05:48 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,CARTER
MISS LAYUP by SWARTZ,PARKER 05:30

05:30 BLOCK  by BISHOP,CARTER
-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AVERY

05:21 MISS 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,CARTER



05:18 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,CARTER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OVERWAY,JALEN(in the paint) 04:59 52-56 H 4

04:37 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOVEY,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WINKLE,TREVIN 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION
03:58 TURNOVER  by WOURMAN,MARCUS
03:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by EWING,BRADY 03:58
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
03:58 SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN
03:58 SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER
03:58 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by OVERWAY,JALEN 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION

FOUL  by OVERWAY,JALEN 03:18
03:18 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by YANT,ORION
03:18 MISS FT by YANT,ORION

REBOUND DEF by WINKLE,TREVIN --
SUB IN by SWARTZ,PARKER 03:18
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 03:18
SUB OUT by EWING,BRADY 03:18
SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION 03:18

03:18 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
03:18 SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
03:03 FOUL  by HOVEY,PARKER

GOOD FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 03:03 53-59 H 6
GOOD FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 03:03 54-59 H 5
SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 03:03
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 03:03

02:46 54-61 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YANT,ORION

MISS 3PTR by RUCKARD,ZION 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HOVEY,PARKER

FOUL  by WINKLE,TREVIN 02:22
02:22 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by HOVEY,PARKER
02:22 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by HOVEY,PARKER

SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 02:22
SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION 02:22

02:22 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
02:22 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
02:07 FOUL  by WOURMAN,MARCUS

GOOD FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 02:07 55-63 H 8
GOOD FT by OVERWAY,JALEN 02:07 56-63 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07
SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 02:07
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
02:07 SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES

FOUL  by WINKLE,TREVIN 01:55
01:55 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN
01:55 MISS FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 01:55
SUB OUT by RUCKARD,ZION 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
01:55 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY

TURNOVER  by OVERWAY,JALEN 01:41
FOUL  by OVERWAY,JALEN 01:41

01:41 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by YANT,ORION
01:41 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by YANT,ORION

SUB IN by RUCKARD,ZION 01:41



SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 01:41
TURNOVER  by RESSLER,LUKA 01:30

01:29 STEAL  by CARGILL,BRENDAN
FOUL  by RUCKARD,ZION 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:18 56-67 H 11 GOOD FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by RUCKARD,ZION 01:09 59-67 H 8
ASSIST  by OVERWAY,JALEN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
01:07 SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES

FOUL  by RUCKARD,ZION 01:04
01:04 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
01:04 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
01:04 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
01:04 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by WINKLE,TREVIN 00:57
00:57 BLOCK  by HOVEY,PARKER

-- REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by RUCKARD,ZION 00:51
00:51 MISS FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:51 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
00:51 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
00:51 SUB OUT by HOVEY,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by RESSLER,LUKA 00:46 62-70 H 8
00:45 FOUL  by YANT,ORION

GOOD FT by RESSLER,LUKA 00:45 63-70 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
FOUL  by SCOTT,JORDAN 00:45

00:45 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
00:45 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY

SUB IN by OVERWAY,JALEN 00:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,JORDAN 00:45
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JORDAN 00:45
SUB OUT by OVERWAY,JALEN 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER
00:45 SUB OUT by YANT,ORION

MISS 3PTR by RESSLER,LUKA 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by RESSLER,LUKA 00:33
00:33 MISS FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by WINKLE,TREVIN 00:28
REBOUND OFF by RUCKARD,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 00:22
REBOUND OFF by OVERWAY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION


